Ballarat Supatilt
Valley Stages

Summary VRC HEAT 1 OUTRIGHT PLACING September 23, 2023

Place
No Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Car Crew Class 2WD Spec Total O/R 2wD i
2 Troy Dowel*/Bernie Webb* A/A  PAC/BMSC Ford Fiesta P5 0:50:29 1 1
5 Justin Dowel/Tracey Dewhurst B/A PAC/HRA Mitsubishi Mirage G4 0:52:14 2 1
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brkic A/A  BLCC/NCCA Ford Fiesta G4 0:52:17 3 2
6 Brendan Reeves/Ben Searcy* A/A  CCC/HRA Datsun P510 CLB 2wWD 0:52:40 4 1 1
38 Danny Traverso/Anthony Carr* B/- GCC/MSCT Mitsubishi Evo P5 0:53:19 5 2
4 Tim Clark/Leonie Clark B/B  FFCC/FFCC Subaru WRX P5 0:53:28 6 3
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean A/A  CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Mitsubishi Evo IX P5 0:53:42 7 4
3 Adrian Stratford/Anthony Staltari* A/C  BCC/WACC Ford Fiesta G4 G4 0:54:11 8 3
14 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad B/B  WDCC/HRA Subaru WRX P6 0:54:41 9 1
9 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag B/A  PAC/FFCC Mitsubishi Evo IX P5 0:55:12 10 5
17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant C/C MADCC/MMSC Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiesta 0:55:24 11 2 1
13 James Leoncini/Mark Leoncini c/C wbDcc/ Toyota Corolla AE71 CLB 2wWD 0:55:35 12 3 2
11 David Mc Gee*/Jaidyn Gluskie* E/F HRA/NWCC-TAS  Mitsubishi Evo 3 P6 0:55:38 13 2
23 Darren Crozier/Michelle Crozier C/D  CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Subaru WRX STI P5 0:55:44 14 6
12 Michael Conway*/Jennifer Cole* B/A  HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC 2wWD 0:55:56 15 4 1
34 Simon Ellis/lan Ellis C/C  HRA/HRA Subaru WRX P6 0:56:01 16 3
19 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins B/B HRA/WDCC Ford Focus ST P4 2WD 0:56:03 17 5 1
16 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* C/C  FFCC/HRA Holden VH Commodore CRC 2wWD 0:56:17 18 6 2
31 Lochlan Reed/Lucas Reed D/E  HRA/HRA Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3 P6 0:56:27 19 4
25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith* D/D PAC/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:57:54 20 7 2
10 lan Martin/Doug Fernie B/C HRA/HRA Subaru GD P5 0:58:20 21 7
28 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond D/D CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Subaru Impreza RS Club P5 0:58:37 22 8
30 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis D/C  BLCC/HRA Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:59:26 23 2
24 Richard McNay/Susan Blacksell C/E  WDCC/WDCC Holden Commodore Club P4 2WD 0:59:48 =24 = 3
33 Raymon Garrad/Matt Dillon* D/C HRA/WDCC Peugeot 405 P3 2wWD 0:59:48 =24 =9 1
22 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook B/E NCCA/NCCA Hyundai Excel P2 2WD Excel 1:00:12 26 11 3
29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar C/C AWDCC/AWDCC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:00:22 27 12 4
26 Andrew McNay/Liam Nuske C/E  WDCC/WDCC Holden Commodore Club P4 2WD 1:00:44 28 13 4
35 David Lawrance/Emma Steele C/E  NCCA/NCCA Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 1:00:57 29 14 5
36 Anthony Lahiff*/Michaela Jarvie* D/E  HRA/NCCA Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 1:01:44 30 15 6
18 Frank Liucci/Barry Sheridan B/B  NCCA/NCCA BMW 325i P4 2WD 1:02:36 31 16 7
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills E/E  CCRMIT/CCRMIT  Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 1:02:50 32 17 5
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid D/F HRA/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:05:30 33 18 6
27 David Draper/Brittany Draper D/D WDCC/WDCC Subaru WRX P5 1:07:25 34 9
Did Not Finish (DNF)
8 Peter Schey/Chris Schey A/C  NCCA/HRA Ford RS1600 CLB 2wWD DNF
15 Jake Bramble*/Matthew Whitten B/D  Westlakes/NECC Datsun 1600 P4 2WD DNF
20 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking D/E  WDCC/WDCC Ford Falcon CLB 2wWD DNF
21 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew C/C  FFCC/FFCC BMW 325i Club P4 2WD DNF
32 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby C/C HRA/SEAC Mitsubishi Lancer GSR P6 DNF
37 Robert Tyzzer*/Nigel Alves* D/D NCCA/NCCA Subaru WRX P5 DNF
41 Danny Murphy/Trevor Harty C/E  HRA/HRA Triumph TR7V8 HRC 2WD DNF

Results compiled on 2/10/2023 at 10:22 AM



Ballarat Supatilt VRC HEAT 1 STAGE TIMES and PENALTIES Seoptember 23, 2023
Valley Stages

TO

SS1

T1

§S2

T2

SS3

T3

Ss4

T4

SS5

T5A Service

IS

Driver/Co-Driver Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen Taken Pen Pen O/R
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brkic - 5.10 - 11.00 - 9.00 - 17.54 - 9.13 - - 0:52:17 3
2 Troy Dowel*/Bernie Webb* - 4.23 - 10.38 - 8.37 - 17.50 - 9.01 - - 0:50:29 1
3 Adrian Stratford/Anthony Staltari* - 4.46 - 11.57 - 9.21 - 18.34 - 9.33 - - 0:54:11 8
4 Tim Clark/Leonie Clark - 4.32 - 11.29 - 9.13 - 18.34 - 9.40 - - 0:53:28 6
5 Justin Dowel/Tracey Dewhurst - 4.25 - 11.11 - 8.59 - 18.19 - 9.20 - - 0:52:14 2
6 Brendan Reeves/Ben Searcy* - 4.32 - 11.22 - 9.04 - 18.09 - 9.33 - - 0:52:40 4
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean - 4.27 - 11.38 - 9.16 - 18.33 - 9.48 - - 0:53:42 7
8 Peter Schey/Chris Schey - 4.42 - 11.47 - - - - - DNF
9 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag - 4.40 - 12.09 - 9.32 - 19.14 - 9.37 - - 0:55:12 10
10 lan Martin/Doug Fernie - 4.34 - 12.17 - 10.06 - 20.55 - 10.28 - - 0:58:20 21
11 David Mc Gee*/Jaidyn Gluskie* - 4.39 - 12.00 - 9.49 - 19.14 - 9.56 - - 0:55:38 13
12 Michael Conway*/Jennifer Cole* - 4.45 - 12.01 - 9.54 - 19.10 - 10.06 - - 0:55:56 15
13 James Leoncini/Mark Leoncini - 4.45 - 12.02 - 9.35 - 19.12 - 10.01 - - 0:55:35 12
14 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad - 4.33 - 11.57 - 9.29 - 18.56 - 9.46 - - 0:54:41 9
15 Jake Bramble*/Matthew Whitten - 4.49 - 24.00 1.35 9.54 - - - - DNF
16 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* - 4.49 - 12.22 - 9.37 - 19.15 - 10.14 - - 0:56:17 18
17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant - 4.49 - 12.05 - 9.19 - 19.15 - 9.56 - - 0:55:24 11
18 Frank Liucci/Barry Sheridan - 4.57 - 12.40 - 9.50 - 24.56 - 10.13 - - 1:02:36 31
19 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins - 4.48 - 12.10 - 9.38 - 19.28 - 9.59 - - 0:56:03 17
20 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking - 5.04 - - - - - - DNF
21 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew - 4.51 - 12.19 - - - - - DNF
22 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook - 5.08 - 13.26 - 10.12 - 20.39 - 10.47 - - 1:00:12 26
23 Darren Crozier/Michelle Crozier - 4.40 - 12.02 - 9.39 - 19.20 - 10.03 - - 0:55:44 14
24 Richard McNay/Susan Blacksell - 5.00 - 12.47 - 10.20 - 20.49 - 10.52 - - 0:59:48 = 24
25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith* - 4.59 - 12.35 - 9.47 - 20.04 - 10.29 - - 0:57:54 20
26 Andrew McNay/Liam Nuske - 4.58 - 12.40 0.40 10.11 - 20.43 - 11.32 - - 1:00:44 28
27 David Draper/Brittany Draper - 4.53 - 12.40 - 10.04 - 29.06 - 10.42 - - 1:07:25 34
28 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond - 5.13 - 12.58 - 9.59 - 20.02 - 10.25 - - 0:58:37 22
29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar - 5.09 - 12.40 - 10.02 - 21.46 - 10.45 - - 1:00:22 27
30 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis - 5.06 - 13.12 - 10.15 - 20.08 - 10.45 - - 0:59:26 23
31 Lochlan Reed/Lucas Reed - 4.46 - 12.04 - 9.47 - 19.35 - 10.15 - - 0:56:27 19
32 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby - 5.42 - - - - - - DNF
33 Raymon Garrad/Matt Dillon* - 5.05 - 12.42 - 10.21 - 21.05 - 10.35 - - 0:59:48 = 24
34 Simon Ellis/lan Ellis - 4.41 - 11.57 - 9.38 - 19.48 - 9.57 - - 0:56:01 16
35 David Lawrance/Emma Steele - 5.02 - 13.14 - 10.31 - 21.20 - 10.50 - - 1:00:57 29
36 Anthony Lahiff*/Michaela Jarvie* - 5.36 - 13.05 - 10.57 - 20.53 - 11.13 - - 1:01:44 30
37 Robert Tyzzer*/Nigel Alves* - 5.29 - 14.59 - - - - - DNF
38 Danny Traverso/Anthony Carr* - 4.36 - 11.22 - 9.13 - 18.15 - 9.53 - - 0:53:19 5
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills - 5.23 - 13.33 - 10.44 - 21.49 - 11.21 - - 1:02:50 32
41 Danny Murphy/Trevor Harty - 5.26 - 70.49 - - - - - DNF
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid - 5.22 - 14.15 - 11.12 - 22.56 - 11.45 - - 1:05:30 33

Results compiled on 2/10/2023 at 10:22 AM



Ballarat Supatilt
Valley Stages

No Driver/Co-Driver
6 Brendan Reeves/Ben Searcy*
17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant

13 James Leoncini/Mark Leoncini

12 Michael Conway*/Jennifer Cole*

19 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins

16 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow

25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith*
30 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis

24 Richard McNay/Susan Blacksell

33 Raymon Garrad/Matt Dillon*

22 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook

29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar
26 Andrew McNay/Liam Nuske

35 David Lawrance/Emma Steele

36 Anthony Lahiff*/Michaela Jarvie*

18 Frank Liucci/Barry Sheridan
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid

Did Not Finish (DNF)
8 Peter Schey/Chris Schey

15 Jake Bramble*/Matthew Whitten
20 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking
21 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew

41 Danny Murphy/Trevor Harty

Grades
A/A
c/c
c/c
B/A
B/B
c/c
D/D
D/C
c/E
D/C
B/E
c/c
c/E
C/E
D/E
B/B
E/E
D/F

A/C
B/D
D/E
c/c
C/E

VRC Heat 1 2WD PLACING

Clubs
CCC/HRA
MADCC/MMSC
wbcc/
HRA/HRA
HRA/WDCC
FFCC/HRA
PAC/PAC
BLCC/HRA
WDCC/WDCC
HRA/WDCC
NCCA/NCCA
AWDCC/AWDCC
WDCC/WDCC
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/PAC

NCCA/HRA
Westlakes/NECC
WDCC/WDCC
FFCC/FFCC
HRA/HRA

Car
Datsun P510
Ford Fiesta
Toyota Corolla AE71
Ford Escort
Ford Focus ST

Holden VH Commodore

Hyundai Excel
Nissan 200SX
Holden Commodore
Peugeot 405
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Holden Commodore
Datsun 1600

Nissan 200SX

BMW 325i

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Ford RS1600
Datsun 1600
Ford Falcon
BMW 325i
Triumph TR7V8

Crew

Club

Club
Club
Club

Club
Club
Club
Club

Club

Club

Class 2WD Spec
CLB 2WD
P2 2WD Fiesta
CLB 2WD
CRC 2WD
P4 2WD
CRC 2WD
P2 2WD Excel
P4 2WD
P4 2WD
P3 2WD
P2 2WD Excel
P2 2WD Excel
P4 2WD
P4 2WD
P4 2WD
P4 2WD
P2 2WD Excel
P2 2WD Excel

CLB 2WD
P4 2WD
CLB 2WD
P4 2WD
HRC 2wWD

Total
0:52:40
0:55:24
0:55:35
0:55:56
0:56:03
0:56:17
0:57:54
0:59:26
0:59:48
0:59:48
1:00:12
1:00:22
1:00:44
1:00:57
1:01:44
1:02:36
1:02:50
1:05:30

DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

September 23, 2023

Place
O/R 2wD i
4 1 1
11 2 1
12 3 2
15 4 1
17 5 1
18 6 2
20 7 2
23 8 2
=24 =9 3
=24 =9 1
26 11 3
27 12 4
28 13 4
29 14 5
30 15 6
31 16 7
32 17 5
33 18 6

Results compiled on 2/10/2023at 10:22 AM



Ba
Va

No Driver/Co-Driver

llarat Supatilt
lley Stages

PN2 (PRC/Group N 1401-1600cc)

Grades

17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant c/c
25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith* D/D
22 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook B/E
29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar c/c
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills E/E
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid D/F

PN3 (PRC/Group N 1601-2000cc)

33 Raymon Garrad/Matt Dillon*

PN4 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 2WD)

19 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins

30 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis

24 Richard McNay/Susan Blacksell
26 Andrew McNay/Liam Nuske

35 David Lawrance/Emma Steele

36 Anthony Lahiff*/Michaela Jarvie*
18 Frank Liucci/Barry Sheridan

15 Jake Bramble*/Matthew Whitten
21 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew

PN5 (PRC/Group N over 2000cc 4WD)

2 Troy Dowel*/Bernie Webb*

38 Danny Traverso/Anthony Carr*
4 Tim Clark/Leonie Clark

Warren Lee/David Lethlean

~N

9 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag
23 Darren Crozier/Michelle Crozier
10 lan Martin/Doug Fernie
28 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond
27 David Draper/Brittany Draper
37 Robert Tyzzer*/Nigel Alves*

D/C

B/B
D/C
C/E
C/E
C/E
D/E
B/B
B/D
c/c

A/A
B/-
B/B
A/A
B/A
c/D
B/C
D/D
D/D
D/D

VRCHEAT 1 CLASS PLACING

Clubs

MADCC/MMSC
PAC/PAC
NCCA/NCCA
AWDCC/AWDCC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/PAC

HRA/WDCC

HRA/WDCC
BLCC/HRA
WDCC/WDCC
WDCC/WDCC
NCCA/NCCA
HRA/NCCA
NCCA/NCCA
Westlakes/NECC
FFCC/FFCC

PAC/BMSC
GCC/MSCT
FFCC/FFCC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
PAC/FFCC
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
HRA/HRA
CCRMIT/CCRMIT
WDCC/WDCC
NCCA/NCCA

PN6 (PRC/Group Nover 2000cc 4WD CAMS)

14 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad

11 David Mc Gee*/Jaidyn Gluskie*
34 Simon Ellis/lan Ellis

31 Lochlan Reed/Lucas Reed

32 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby

Club Rally Car

Brendan Reeves/Ben Searcy*

13 James Leoncini/Mark Leoncini
8 Peter Schey/Chris Schey

20 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking

()]

Classic Rally Car
12 Michael Conway*/Jennifer Cole*

16 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow

Historic Rally Car
41 Danny Murphy/Trevor Harty

G4 and AP4
5 Justin Dowel/Tracey Dewhurst
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brkic
3 Adrian Stratford/Anthony Staltari*

B/B
E/F
c/c
D/E
c/c

A/A
c/c
A/C
D/E

B/A
c/c

C/E

B/A
A/A
A/C

WDCC/HRA
HRA/NWCC-TAS
HRA/HRA
HRA/HRA

HRA/SEAC

CCC/HRA
wbcc/
NCCA/HRA
WDCC/WDCC

HRA/HRA
FFCC/HRA

HRA/HRA

PAC/HRA
BLCC/NCCA
BCC/WACC

Ford Fiesta

Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel
Hyundai Excel

Peugeot 405

Ford Focus ST
Nissan 200SX

Holden Commodore
Holden Commodore

Datsun 1600
Nissan 200SX
BMW 325i
Datsun 1600
BMW 325i

Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi Evo
Subaru WRX
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Mitsubishi Evo IX
Subaru WRX STI
Subaru GD

Subaru Impreza RS
Subaru WRX
Subaru WRX

Subaru WRX
Mitsubishi Evo 3
Subaru WRX

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 3
Mitsubishi Lancer GSR

Datsun P510

Toyota Corolla AE71

Ford RS1600
Ford Falcon

Ford Escort

Holden VH Commodore

Triumph TR7V8

Mitsubishi Mirage
Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta G4

Crew

Club
Club

Club

Club

Club
Club
Club
Club
Club

Club

Club

Class 2WD Spec

P2
P2
P2
P2
P2
P2

P3

P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4
P4

P5
P5
P5
P5
P5
P5
P5
P5
P5
P5

P6
P6
P6
P6

P6

CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB

CRC
CRC

HRC

G4
G4
G4

September 23, 2023

Place

Total O/R 2wD i

2WD Fiesta 0:55:24 11 2 1
2WD Excel 0:57:54 20 7 2
2WD Excel 1:00:12 26 11 3
2WD Excel  1:00:22 27 12 4
2WD Excel 1:02:50 32 17 5
2WD Excel  1:05:30 33 18 6
2WD 0:59:48 =24 9 1
2WD 0:56:03 17 1
2WD 0:59:26 23 2
2WD 0:59:48 =24 3
2WD 1:00:44 28 13 4
2WD 1:00:57 29 14 5
2WD 1:01:44 30 15 6
2WD 1:02:36 31 16 7
2WD DNF
2WD DNF
0:50:29 1 1
0:53:19 5 2
0:53:28 6 3
0:53:42 7 4
0:55:12 10 5
0:55:44 14 6
0:58:20 21 7
0:58:37 22 8
1:07:25 34 9
DNF
0:54:41 9 1
0:55:38 13 2
0:56:01 16 3
0:56:27 19 4
DNF
2WD 0:52:40 4 1 1
2WD 0:55:35 12 3 2
2WD DNF
2WD DNF
2WD 0:55:56 15 4 1
2WD 0:56:17 18 6 2
2WD DNF
0:52:14 2 1
0:52:17 3 2
0:54:11 8 3

Results compiled on 2/10/2023 at 10:22 AM



Ballarat Supatilt VRCHEAT 1 CLUBMAN, NOVICE and EXCEL PLACINGS September 23, 2023
Valley Stages

Place
Fiesta Clubman Novice

Driver/Co-Driver Grades Clubs Crew Class 2WD Spec Excel

Clubman Crews

17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant c/c MADCC/M Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiest: 0:55:24 11 1 1
25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith* D/D  PAC/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:57:54 20 1 2
28 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond D/D  CCRMIT/CI Subaru Impreza RS Club P5 0:58:37 22 3
30 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis D/C  BLCC/HRA Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 0:59:26 23 4
24 Richard McNay/Susan Blacksell C/E WDCC/WEL Holden Commaodoi Club P4 2WD 0:59:48 =24 5
29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar C/C  AWDCC/A' Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:00:22 27 3 6
26 Andrew McNay/Liam Nuske C/E WDCC/WEL Holden Commaodoi Club P4 2WD 1:00:44 28 7
35 David Lawrance/Emma Steele C/E NCCA/NCC Datsun 1600 Club P4 2WD 1:00:57 29 8
36 Anthony Lahiff*/Michaela Jarvie* D/E  HRA/NCCA Nissan 200SX Club P4 2WD 1:01:44 30 9
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid D/F HRA/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:05:30 33 5 10
21 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew c/c FFCC/FFCC BMW 325i Club P4 2WD DNF
Novice Crews
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills E/E CCRMIT/C( Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 1:02:50 32 4 1
Excel Rally Series
25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith* D/D  PAC/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 0:57:54 20 1 2
22 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook B/E NCCA/NCC Hyundai Excel P2 2WD Excel 1:00:12 26 2
29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar C/C  AWDCC/A' Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:00:22 27 3 6
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid D/F HRA/PAC Hyundai Excel Club P2 2WD Excel 1:05:30 32 4 10
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills E/E CCRMIT/C( Hyundai Excel Nov P2 2WD Excel 1:08:50 34 5 1
Fiesta Rally Series
17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant c/c MADCC/M Ford Fiesta Club P2 2WD Fiest: 0:55:24 11 1 1

Results compiled on2/10/2023 at 10:22 AM



Ballarat Supatilt VRC Heat 1 September 23, 2023

Valley Stages Stage Placings and Overall Outright Placings

SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5
No Driver/Co-Driver SSs1 O/R SS2 O/R SS3 O/R Ss4 O/R SS5 O/R
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brkic 34 34 2 7 3 4 2 3 2 3
2 Troy Dowel*/Bernie Webb* 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
3 Adrian Stratford/Anthony Staltari* =16 =16]|=9 13| 9 9 |=7 8 |=4 8
4 Tim Clark/Leonie Clark =4 =4 6 5 |=5 6 |=7 6 7 6
5 Justin Dowel/Tracey Dewhurst 2 2 3 2 2 2 5 2 3 2
6 Brendan Reeves/Ben Searcy* =4 =4 |=4 3 4 3 3 4 |=4 4
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 3 3 7 6 7 7 6 7 9 7
8 Peter Schey/Chris Schey 13 13| 8 8
9 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag =10 =10 18 16 11 =12 |=12 12 6 10
10 lan Martin/Doug Fernie 7 7 20 18 26 20 27 21 22 21
11 David Mc Gee*/Jaidyn Gluskie* 9 9 12 11 19 15 |=12 14 |=11 13
12 Michael Conway*/Jennifer Cole* =14 =14| 13 14 |= 21 18 10 15 17 15
13 James Leoncini/Mark Leoncini =14 =14]1=14 15 12 14 11 11 15 12
14 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 6 6 |=9 9 10 8 9 9 8 9
15 Jake Bramble*/Matthew Whitten =19 =19 38 38 |=21 35
16 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* =19 =19| 22 221 13 19 |=14 16 19 18
17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant =19 =19 17 19| 8 10|=14 10 |=11 11
18 Frank Liucci/Barry Sheridan 24 24 1= 24 251 20 22 33 32 18 31
19 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins 18 18 19 201=14 16 17 =17 14 17
20 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking 29 29
21 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew 22 221 21 21
22 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook 32 32 34 33| 28 30 23 27 28 26
23 Darren Crozier/Michelle Crozier =10 =10|=14 12 16 =12 16 13 16 14
24 Richard McNay/Susan Blacksell 27 271 29 =27] 30 25 25 24 30 =24
25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith* 26 26 23 24 |= 17 21 21 20 23 20
26 Andrew McNay/Liam Nuske 25 25|=24 26| 27 28 24 25 33 28
27 David Draper/Brittany Draper 23 23 |=24 23] 25 23 34 34 25 34
28 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond 35 35] 30 30] 23 27 20 22 21 22
29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar 33 33|=24 29 24 24 30 28 |=26 27
30 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis 31 31 32 32| 29 29 22 23 |=26 23
31 Lochlan Reed/Lucas Reed =16 =16 16 17 |= 17 17 18 19 20 19
32 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby 41 41
33 Raymon Garrad/Matt Dillon* 30 30] 28 =27] 31 26 28 26 24 =24
34 Simon Ellis/lan Ellis 12 12|=9 10 |= 14 11 19 =17 13 16
35 David Lawrance/Emma Steele 28 28 33 31| 32 31 29 29 29 29
36 Anthony Lahiff*/Michaela Jarvie* 40 0] 31 341 34 32 26 30 31 30
37 Robert Tyzzer*/Nigel Alves* 39 39| 37 37
38 Danny Traverso/Anthony Carr* 8 8 |=4 4 |=5 5 q 5 10 5
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills 37 37 35 35| 33 33 31 31 32 32
41 Danny Murphy/Trevor Harty 38 38 39 39
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid 36 36] 36 36] 35 34 32 33 34 33

Results compiled on 2/10/2023 at 10:22 AM



Ballarat Supatilt VRC HEAT 1 STAGE TIMES September 23, 2023
Valley Stages

SS1

SS2

T2

SS3 T3

SS4

SS5

Driver/Co-Driver Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken Taken
1 Darren Windus/Joe Brkic 5.10 11.00 24 9.00 30 17.54 9.13
2 Troy Dowel*/Bernie Webb* 4.23 10.38 24 8.37 30 17.50 9.01
3 Adrian Stratford/Anthony Staltari* 4.46 11.57 24 9.21 30 18.34 9.33
4 Tim Clark/Leonie Clark 4.32 11.29 24 9.13 30 18.34 9.40
5 Justin Dowel/Tracey Dewhurst 4.25 11.11 24 8.59 30 18.19 9.20
6 Brendan Reeves/Ben Searcy* 4.32 11.22 24 9.04 30 18.09 9.33
7 Warren Lee/David Lethlean 4.27 11.38 24 9.16 30 18.33 9.48
8 Peter Schey/Chris Schey 4.42 11.47 24 30
9 Wayne Stewart/Lucas Zinsstag 4.40 12.09 24 9.32 30 19.14 9.37
10 lan Martin/Doug Fernie 4.34 12.17 24 10.06 30 20.55 10.28
11 David Mc Gee*/Jaidyn Gluskie* 4.39 12.00 24 9.49 30 19.14 9.56
12 Michael Conway*/Jennifer Cole* 4.45 12.01 24 9.54 30 19.10 10.06
13 James Leoncini/Mark Leoncini 4.45 12.02 24 9.35 30 19.12 10.01
14 Brad Till/Mitch Garrad 4.33 11.57 24 9.29 30 18.56 9.46
15 Jake Bramble*/Matthew Whitten 4.49 24.00 43 9.54 30
16 Anthony Morrow*/Samantha Morrow* 4.49 12.22 24 9.37 30 19.15 10.14
17 Nick Seymour/Gordon Grant 4.49 12.05 24 9.19 30 19.15 9.56
18 Frank Liucci/Barry Sheridan 4.57 12.40 24 9.50 30 24.56 10.13
19 Tony Moore/Troy Hutchins 4.48 12.10 24 9.38 30 19.28 9.59
20 Russell Hocking/Jayden Hocking 5.04 24 30
21 Darryn Snooks/Michael Foreshew 4.51 12.19 24 30
22 Cary Seabrook/Russell Seabrook 5.08 13.26 24 10.12 30 20.39 10.47
23 Darren Crozier/Michelle Crozier 4.40 12.02 24 9.39 30 19.20 10.03
24 Richard McNay/Susan Blacksell 5.00 12.47 24 10.20 30 20.49 10.52
25 Brendan Hood/Mitch Smith* 4.59 12.35 24 9.47 30 20.04 10.29
26 Andrew McNay/Liam Nuske 4.58 12.40 32 10.11 30 20.43 11.32
27 David Draper/Brittany Draper 4.53 12.40 24 10.04 30 29.06 10.42
28 Roy Raymond/Matt Raymond 5.13 12.58 24 9.59 30 20.02 10.25
29 Tom West/Stephen Dunbar 5.09 12.40 24 10.02 30 21.46 10.45
30 Ross Stapleton/Peter Ellis 5.06 13.12 24 10.15 30 20.08 10.45
31 Lochlan Reed/Lucas Reed 4.46 12.04 24 9.47 30 19.35 10.15
32 Paul Lahiff/Matt Kirby 5.42 24 30
33 Raymon Garrad/Matt Dillon* 5.05 12.42 24 10.21 30 21.05 10.35
34 Simon Ellis/lan Ellis 4.41 11.57 24 9.38 30 19.48 9.57
35 David Lawrance/Emma Steele 5.02 13.14 24 10.31 30 21.20 10.50
36 Anthony Lahiff*/Michaela Jarvie* 5.36 13.05 24 10.57 30 20.53 11.13
37 Robert Tyzzer*/Nigel Alves* 5.29 14.59 24 30
38 Danny Traverso/Anthony Carr* 4.36 11.22 24 9.13 30 18.15 9.53
40 Troy Dawson/Amanda Mills 5.23 13.33 24 10.44 30 21.49 11.21
41 Danny Murphy/Trevor Harty 5.26 70.49 24 30
42 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid 5.22 14.15 24 11.12 30 22.56 11.45

Results compiled on 2/10/2023 at 10:22 AM



